• The ICER of tepotinib at list price was <2 times the gross domestic

product per capita per QALY gained, which is typical for targeted cancer
treatments accepted in the Finnish conditional reimbursement system8

• Sensitivity analyses showed that the relative dose intensity (RDI) of
tepotinib, along with parameters relating to subsequent treatment lines,

has a significant impact on cost-effectiveness, which needs to be

considered when estimating cost-effectiveness in real world (Figure 2)

• In addition, possible price reduction would have an impact on true

cost-effectiveness of tepotinib, which is to be considered when making a

decision on conditional reimbursement (Figure 3)

OBJECTIVES

METHODS

Parameter Description

Method Cost Utility Analysis

Population

Adult patients with NSCLC harboring
alterations leading to METex14
skipping, who require systemic
therapy following prior treatment
with IO and/or platinum-based CT

Intervention Tepotinib monotherapy

Comparator Docetaxel monotherapy

Outcomes LYs, QALYs, ICER (€/QALY)

Time
horizon

25 years (base case)

Discounting 3% (costs and effects)

Perspective Finnish healthcare

Table 1. Summary of study design

Treatments
Total Incremental

LYs QALYs LYs QALYs

Tepotinib 3.61 2.11
2.23 1.25

Docetaxel 1.38 0.87

Table 2. Base case results

Figure 2. Tornado diagram of one-way sensitivity analysis

Figure 3. The impact of tepotinib price on ICER

Figure 1. Partitioned survival
model diagram

-20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Resource use - PF - Outpatient visit

Resource use - unit cost - Outpatient visit

Subsequent treatment - Docetaxel: Nivolumab

Subsequent treatment - Tepotinib: Pembrolizumab + carboplatin + paclitaxel

Subsequent treatment - Tepotinib: Pembrolizumab

Subsequent treatment - Tepotinib: Nivolumab

Subsequent treatment - Docetaxel: Patients who had subsequent treatments

Subsequent treatment - Tepotinib: Patients who had subsequent treatments

Subsequent treatment - Tepotinib: Pembrolizumab + pemetrexed + platinum

Relative Dose Intensity - Tepotinib

Change from base case ICER

Lower Bound Upper Bound